# DICKINSON ISD

# BOARD MEETING RECAP



## August 26, 2024

The Dickinson Independent School District Board of Trustees met on Monday, August 26, 2024 for a Special Called Meeting and Public Hearing for the adoption of the 2024-2025 budget and 2024 tax rate. This is a recap of the highlights from the meeting.

### 2024-2025 Budget

• The Board of Trustees approved the 2024-2025 budget totaling \$140,222.930.

#### 2024 Tax Rate

• The Board of Trustees approved the 2024 tax rate to be set at \$1.136 per \$100 valuation.

#### 2024-2025 Board of Trustees

The Dickinson ISD Board of Trustees consists of seven members each elected to serve a single-member district for a three year term. Board meeting agendas are posted at least 72 hours before the start of a meeting. For more information about the Board of Trustees, visit the Dickinson ISD website at www.dickinsonisd.org/page/board.home.



Front row, left to right,
Trustee Kenna Cotton
Trustee Mary Anthamatten
Superintendent Dr. Rebecca Brown
Vice President Jessica Rodriguez
Secretary Veanna Veasey

Back row, left to right, Trustee Jonathan Mills President Corey Magliolo Trustee Mike Mackey